
 
  
 
FOX Sports Midwest Cardinals Spring Training Telecast Schedule 
Times Central | Streaming on FOX Sports GO 
Sat 25-Feb at Miami 12:00pm FOX Sports Midwest 
Sun 26-Feb vs. Miami 12:00pm FOX Sports Midwest 
Sat 4-Mar vs. Washington 12:00pm FOX Sports Midwest 
Tue 7-Mar vs. Miami 12:00pm FOX Sports Midwest 
Wed 8-Mar vs. Washington 12:00pm FOX Sports Midwest 
Thursday 9-Mar vs  Houston 12:00pm FOX Sports Midwest 
Sat 11-Mar vs. Atlanta 12:00pm FOX Sports Midwest 
Sun 12-Mar at Miami 12:00pm FOX Sports Midwest 
Mon 13-Mar vs. Houston 12:00pm FOX Sports Midwest 
Wed 15-Mar at Minnesota 12:00pm FOX Sports Midwest 
Thu 16-Mar vs. Minnesota 12:00pm FOX Sports Midwest 
Sat 18-Mar vs. NY Mets 12:00pm FOX Sports Midwest 
Sun 19-Mar at Atlanta 12:00pm FOX Sports Midwest 
Sat 25-Mar at Miami 12:00pm FOX Sports Midwest 
Sun 26-Mar vs. Miami 12:00pm FOX Sports Midwest 

 
 


